

Dan Share International ApS

Skolekrogen 44
3500 Værløse

Annual report
1 April 2018 - 31 March 2019

**The annual report has been presented and
approved on the company's general meeting the**

30/08/2019

Qi Yao

Chairman of general meeting

Content**Company informations**

Company informations 3

Management's Review

Management's Review 4

Financial statement

Income statement 5

Balance sheet 6

Disclosures 8

Company information

Reporting company Dan Share International ApS
Skolekrogen 44
3500 Værløse

Phone number: 60828516
e-mail: danshare2015@gmail.com

CVR-nr: 36907797
Reporting period: 01/04/2018 - 31/03/2019

Management's Review

Hovedaktiviteter

Konsultation for danske og kinesiske virksomhedsinvesteringer.

Udviklingen i aktiviteter og økonomiske forhold

Lederen har rejst til Kina for at besøge kunder og udvikle markedet

Begivenheder efter egnskabets aflutning

Der er ikke sket noget begivenheder, som påvirker selskabets kapitalforhold fra tidligere investeringer.

Ledelsen anser betingelserne for at udelade revision for opfyldt.

Income statement 1 Apr 2018 - 31 Mar 2019

	Disclosure	2018/19	2017/18
		kr.	kr.
Revenue		50,577	99,230
External expenses		-66,696	-98,468
Gross Result		-16,119	762
Employee expense			0
Depreciation, amortisation expense and impairment losses of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets			0
Profit (loss) from ordinary operating activities		-16,119	762
Other finance expenses		-425,679	-426,441
Profit (loss) from ordinary activities before tax		-441,798	762
Tax expense			0
Profit (loss)		-441,798	-425,679
Proposed distribution of results			
Retained earnings		-441,798	-425,679
Proposed distribution of profit (loss)		-441,798	-425,679

Balance sheet 31 March 2019

Assets

	Disclosure	2018/19 kr.	2017/18 kr.
Other investments			0
Investments			0
Cash and cash equivalents		16,119	762
Current assets		16,119	762
Total assets		16,119	762

Balance sheet 31 March 2019

Liabilities and equity

	Disclosure	2018/19	2017/18
		kr.	kr.
Contributed capital		-425,679	-417,203
Retained earnings		762	-426,441
Total equity		-424,917	-376,441
Mortgage debt		441,036	
Trade payables		0	8,476
Short-term liabilities other than provisions, gross		441,036	
Liabilities other than provisions, gross		441,036	
Liabilities and equity, gross		16,119	762

Disclosures

1. Disclosure of application of exceptions for micro-undertakings

The micro-undertaking applies the exception concerning filing information about accounting policies

The micro-undertaking applies the exception concerning filing information about number of employees